

x

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19860/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in RP No.245/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YUDHVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission is granted to appear and argue in-person.

Issue notice on a condition that the petitioner would
deposit Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs only) with the Registry
of this Court within a period of one month from today. The
amount will be deposited in a nationalized bank in an interest
bearing account initially for a period of three months.

If the deposit is not made the special leave petition would
stand dismissed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|