

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19860/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in RP No.245/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

YUDHVIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)  
In person.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to reduce the damages imposed by the trial court to `2,50,000 from `5,00,000.

We are informed that a sum of `2,00,000 has already been deposited by the petitioner in the Registry of this Court. The respondent is at liberty to withdraw the said amount.

We further direct the petitioner to handover to respondent a sum of `50,000 within six weeks from today towards full and final settlement of the claim of the respondent, who will not have any further grievance.

...2/-

: 2 :

The special leave petition is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|